COPY,
£lond's Register of Shipping,

71, Fenchurch Street, E.C. 3.

11th May, 1934.

Dear Sirs,

with reference to the ird Special Survey No,l
which beceme due at the end of April 1931 and has been
partly held on the steamer “"JUGOSLAVIJA", which vessel has
been laid up at Sibemik under the usual undertaking, I

have to aequaint you I am in receipt of a report from the
Society's Surveyor at Split from which it appears that this

vessel has been examined in agcordance with the terms of

eircular No. 1605, and an interinm certificate issued for the
voyage to Genoa for brecking up.
In the eircumstances I shall be glad if yom

R

will give the cuse attention and advse ne inmediately the
y (T work of demolition is coumenced. -
| I am, Dear Sirs,

Yours faithfully,
The Surveyors,

GENOA . Glerk to the
Oﬂ’ Classification Committee.
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